
Förare Klubb Bil Bergslagsrallyt LBC- Ruschen Majpokalen Violenrallyt Strömkarlen Rally Sigtuna
Summa

1 Thomas Thunström Ludvika MS Citroën DS3 R5 30 20 50
2 Patrik Åkerman Ljusdals MS Mitsubishi Evo 8 25 14 39
3 Robin Friberg Ludvika MS Mitsubishi Evo 20 16 36
4 Björn Adolfsson KAK Motorsport Peugeot 208 R5 22 9 31
5 Daniel Röjsel SMK Dala Falun Ford Fiesta R5 X 30 30
6 Göran Lindström Huddinge MK Mitsubishi Lancer 16 10 26
7 Jari Saarinen MSK Kvarnvingarna Mitsubishi Evo 9 X 25 25
8 Kjell Sandberg Haninge MK Skoda Fabia R5 X 22 22
9 Steen Skodborg Borlänge MK Mitsubishi Evo VII 14 6 20

10 Niklas Hägg SMK Hälsinge Skoda Fabia S2000 X 18 18
10 Joachim Borg Hofors MS Mini Cooper WRC 18 X 18
12 Mattias Nyström Ludvika MS Mitsubishi Evo 8 12 4 16
13 Lars Stugemo KAK Motorsport Skoda Fabia R5 X 13 13
13 Kevin Jirvelius SMK Örebro Mitsubishi Mirage R5 13 X 13
15 Bengt Abrahamsson Kullings MS Mitsubishi Mirage R5 X 12 12
16 Markus Hällbo Säters MK Mitsubishi Evo X X 11 11
16 Joakim Roman SMK Örebro Citroën DS3 R5 11 X 11
18 Micael Jakobsson SMK Nyköping Mitsubishi Evo 9 10 X 10
19 Ronnie Jakobsson Kolsva MS Mitsubishi 6,5 X 8 8
20 Kenneth Tomasson MK Ratten Mazda 323 Turbo X 7 7
21 Eddie Hörbring Laxå MK Ford Fiesta R5 0 5 5
22 Hampus Böe Filipstads MC Mitsubishi Evo 6 X 3 3
23 Erik Corell SMK Nyköping Mitsubishi Evo 9 X 2 2
24 Mats Persson Laxå MK Mitsubishi Evo 7 X 1 1
25 Kenth Östlund Hedesunda MK Mitsubishi Mirage R5 0 0 0
25 Roger Gustafsson Östernärkes RMC Mitsubishi Lancer 0 X 0
25 Joakim Süld Östhammars MK Mitsubishi Evo VII 0 0 0
25 Martin Holmgren Films MK Mazda 323 0 0 0
25 Björn Compier MK Rimo Mitsubishi Evo V X 0 0
25 Örjan Wahlund Sigtuna RC Subaru Impreza X 0 0
25 Kåre Moen MK Team Westom Mitsubishi Lancer X 0 0
25 Janne Andreasson SMK Örebro Mitsubishi Evo X 0 0
25 Mikael Hallqvist Finspångs MS Mazda 323 Turbo X 0 0
25 Tomas Åkeson Teknis MC Lancia Delta Intergrale X 0 0
25 Stig Andervang Almunge MK Ford Escort X 0 0
25 Gunder Pettersson Mälaröarnas MK Subaru Impreza 555 X 0 0
25 Johan Wesslén Films MK Mazda 323 X 0 0
25 Andreas Thelaus Karlstad MC Bil Mitsubishi Evo 6,5 X 0 0
25 Joakim Süld Östhammars MK Mitsubishi Evo VII X 0 0

4 WD



Förare Klubb Bil Bergslagsrallyt LBC- Ruschen Majpokalen Violenrallyt Strömkarlen Rally Sigtuna
Summa

1 Roine Björk Rasbo MK Opel Corsa 25 16 41
2 Mats Larsson Fagersta MK Toyota Corolla 22 14 36
3 Kristian Johansson Kinds MK VW Golf IV KitCar X 30 30
3 Andreas Israelsson Vansbro MK Toyota Corolla 30 0 30
5 Andreas Levin Lima MS Citroën DS3 R3 X 25 25
6 Tommy Högström MK Rimo Opel Corsa B X 22 22
7 Fredrik Jansson Rasbo MK Seat Ibiza X 20 20
7 Victor Karlsson Vimmerby MS Ford Fiesta R2 20 X 20
9 Fredrik Persson Ljusdals MS Toyota Corolla X 18 18
9 Jan-Åke Hamreus Hofors MS Vauxhall Astra KitCar 18 0 18

11 Jonas Bodin Grödinge MK Citroën C2 R2 16 X 16
12 Johan Larsson Fredriksbergs MK Opel Corsa 14 0 14
13 Magnus Proos Härjedalens AK Saab 9-3 X 13 13
13 Linus Månsson Östgöta BSF Ford Fiesta 13 X 13
15 Stefan Olsson Lima MS Seat Ibiza X 12 12
15 Alexander Hallqvist Vansbro MK Opel Kadett 12 0 12
17 Johnny Andersson SMK Hedemora Peugeot 208 R2 X 11 11
18 Tommy Sahlqvist Laxå MK Toyota Corolla X 10 10
19 Kim Nilsson Skutskärs MS VW Golf III 16v X 9 9
20 Nicklas Karlsson MK Team Westom VW Golf III X 8 8
21 Rickard Moberg Strängnäs AMS Opel Corsa X 7 7
22 Anton Bernats Hager Örsundsbro MK Renault Clio Sport X 6 6
23 Steve Røkland KNAKongsvinger Nissan Almera GTI X 5 5
24 Niklas Albinsson Fredriksbergs MK VW Golf II 0 4 4
25 Albin Nordh Ydre MK Renault Twingo R2 X 3 3
26 Johnny Björk Rasbo MK Ford Fiesta R2 X 2 2
27 Henrik Enner Likenäs MK VW Gold III X 1 1
28 Peter Hellström MK Kopparberg Opel Corsa 0 0 0
28 Johan Green Hässleholms MK Toyota Corolla 0 X 0
28 Patrik Pettersson Falköpings MK Skoda Fabia R2 0 X 0
28 Dennis Rådström Östmarks MFF Ford Fiesta R2 0 X 0
28 Oscar Vöks MK Kopparberg VW Golf I 0 0 0
28 Kenneth Ringström Fjugesta MS Opel Corsa 0 0 0
28 Andreas Hellberg Grangärde RRC VW Golf 2 X 0 0
28 Tony Olsson SMK Karlskoga Nissan Sunny X 0 0
28 Magnus Karlsson Norrköpings MK Saab 9-3T X 0 0
28 Andreas Engberg Skutskärs MS Renault Clio Sport X 0 0
28 Mikael Frisk Västerås MS Ford Escort X 0 0
28 Victor Liljesson Linköpings MS Ford Fiesta X 0 0
28 Claes Åström Rasbo MK Renault 19 X 0 0
28 Tommy Andersson SMK Hälsinge Toyota Corolla X 0 0
28 Rasmus Bergström Haninge MK Ford Fiesta ST X 0 0
28 Daniel From Enköpings MK Ford Fiesta ST X 0 0
28 Ulf Pettersson Katrineholms MK Opel Kadett X 0 0
28 Thobias Whalström Katrineholms MK Ford Fiesta X 0 0
28 Tobias Isaksson Laxå MK VW Golf 3 X 0 0
28 Andreas Sandin Flens MS VW Golf X 0 0
28 Jari Liiten Sandvikens MK Ford Fiesta R2 X 0 0
28 Roger Helén Rasbo MK VW Golf 3 KitCar X 0 0
28 Erik Rogersson Rasbo MK Opel Kadett X 0 0

2 FWD



Förare Klubb Bil Bergslagsrallyt LBC- Ruschen Majpokalen Violenrallyt Strömkarlen Rally Sigtuna
Summa

1 Emil Karlsson Hällefors MK Volvo 940 22 30 52
2 Oskar Sundell Sandvikens MK Volvo 240 30 0 30
3 Tomas Pettersson Grangärde RRC Ford Escort Mk 2 X 25 25
3 Daniel Wall MSK Kvarnvingarna Volvo 240 25 0 25
5 Petter Solberg KNAIndre Östfold Ford Escort X 22 22
5 Peder Johansson Kullings MS BMW 325 18 4 22
7 Ola Axelsson Västerås MS Volvo 240 20 X 20
7 Lasse Israelsson Vansbro MK Ford Escort Mk 2 0 20 20
9 Christopher Zeijlon Skillingaryds MK Volvo 242 0 18 18

10 Jens Sjöström Malungs MK Volvo 940 16 0 16
10 Lasse Ekström MK Ratten Volvo 940 11 5 16
12 Nisse Johansson Laxå MK Volvo 940 12 3 15
13 Stefan Packalen Eskilstuna MK Volvo 940 14 X 14
13 Mats Moberg Östergyllen RC Opel Ascona B 0 14 14
15 Patrik Albinsson Fredriksbergs MK BMW 325 13 0 13
16 Niklas Karlsson Vallentuna MK Volvo 940 X 12 12
17 Eric Johansson SMK Nyköping Volvo 940 X 11 11
18 Fredrik Borg SMK Hälsinge Volvo 940 X 10 10
18 Jan Henriksson Finnskoga MK BMW 325 10 0 10
20 Kenneth Thor Östernärkes RMC Opel Ascona 9 X 9
20 Per-Olof Berg Munkfors MC BMW Compact 0 9 9
20 Mikael Tengelin Nora MK Volvo 242 8 1 9
23 Thomas Blåder Filipstads MC Volvo 940 X 8 8
24 Dan Henning Østheim NMK Hadeland Mazda RX-7 X 7 7
25 Andreas Guillemot Eskilstuna MK BMW 325 X 6 6
26 Tobias Göransson Boxholms MK Volvo 940 X 2 2
27 Håkan Tagesson Nybro AC Volvo 242 0 X 0
27 Andreas Åsblom Järbo MK Volvo 240 X 0 0
27 Albin Ählman SMK Valdermarsvik Volvo 240 X 0 0
27 Mats Larsson Nora MK Volvo 940 0 0 0
27 Hampus Jakobsson SMK Nyköping Volvo 240 X 0 0
27 Niklas Karlsson MK Rimo Volvo 940 0 X 0
27 Mathias Engh Grangärde RRC Toyota Starlet 0 0 0
27 Bengt Johansson Lima MS Ford Sierra X 0 0
27 Emil Lennartsson MK Speed Volvo 940 0 0 0
27 Mathias Söder Haninge MK Opel Ascona B 0 0 0
27 Christoffer Haglund SMK Nyköping Volvo 240 X 0 0
27 Tobias Söderqvist AMF Årsunda Volvo 940 X 0 0
27 Peter Schylberg Härjedalens AK Opel Ascona B X 0 0

2 RWD



Förare Klubb Bil Bergslagsrallyt LBC- Ruschen Majpokalen Violenrallyt Strömkarlen Rally Sigtuna
Summa

1 Arne Rådström Östmarks MFF Volvo 242 30 30 60
2 Mats Zetterman Ljusdals MS Ford Fiesta ST 12 20 32
3 Erik Brodin Sandvikens MK Volvo 240 X 25 25
3 Mikael Wisti Fagersta MK Volvo 240 25 X 25
5 Göran Fredriksson MK Ratten Volvo 242 T X 22 22
5 Patrik Dybeck SMK Gävle VW Golf I 22 X 22
7 Jonas Gustavsson SMK Gävle VW Golf I 20 X 20
8 Peter Sjögren Grangärde RRC Opel Ascona B X 18 18
8 Sven Hansen Fryksdalens MK Volvo 242 18 0 18

10 Peter Holmberg Films MK Volvo 240 X 16 16
10 Martin Lindberg Skutskärs MS Volvo 244 16 X 16
12 Daniel Östmark Kolsva MS Volvo 242 X 14 14
12 Tomas Thorzelius Rasbo MK Volvo 244 14 X 14
14 Kalle Olstam Nora MK Volvo 142 X 13 13
14 Tony Jansson Almunge MK Ford Escort 13 X 13
16 Per-Erik Lundgren Borlänge MK Ford Escort RS X 12 12
17 Jan Andréson Filipstads MC BMW 2002 X 11 11
18 Tim Joons Skutskärs MS BMW 325 X 10 10
19 Fredrik Ros SMK Sundsvall Chevrolet Monza X 9 9
20 Peter Fredrikson Fryksdalens MK Volvo 142 X 0 0
20 Ingvar Nilsson Hällefors MK Volvo 240 X 0 0
20 Per-Anders Högsäter SMK Eda Volvo 240 X 0 0
20 Christer Larsson Munkfors MC VW Golf X 0 0
20 Peter Thume Kolsva MS Opel Kadett GTE X 0 0
20 Roger Gustavsson Finnskoga MK Opel Ascona B X 0 0
20 Ola Tholén MK Team Westom Saab 96 X 0 0
20 Mikael Persson MK Ratten Volvo 242 X 0 0

Grupp H Classic / App. K



Förare Klubb Bil Bergslagsrallyt LBC- Ruschen Majpokalen Violenrallyt Strömkarlen Rally Sigtuna
Summa

1 Mats Zetterman Ljusdals MS Ford Fiesta 12 20 32
2 Peder Johansson Kullings MS BMW 325 18 4 22
3 Fredrik Persson Ljusdals MS Toyota Corolla X 18 18
3 Sven Hansen Fryksdalens MK Volvo 242 18 0 18
3 Jan-Åke Hamreus Hofors MS Vauxhall Corsa KitCar 18 0 18
6 Jens Sjöström Malungs MK Volvo 940 16 0 16
6 Jonas Bodin Grödinge MK Citroën C2 R2 16 X 16
8 Stefan Packalen Eskilstuna MK Volvo 940 14 X 14
8 Johan Larsson Fredriksbergs MK Opel Corsa 14 0 14

10 Magnus Proos Härjedalens AK Saab 9-3 X 13 13
11 Stefan Olsson Lima MS Seat Ibiza X 12 12
12 Tim Joons Skutskärs MS BMW 325 X 11 11
13 Fredrik Borg SMK Hälsinge Volvo 940 X 10 10
13 Micael Jakobsson SMK Nyköping Mitsubishi Evo 9 10 X 10
15 Mikael Tengelin Nora MK Volvo 242 8 1 9
15 Per-Olof Berg Munkfors MC BMW Compact 0 9 9
17 Andreas Guillemot Eskilstuna MK BMW 325 X 6 6
18 Niklas Albinsson Fredriksbergs MK VW Golf II 0 4 4
19 Tobias Göransson Boxholms MK Volvo 940 X 2 2
19 Johnny Björk Rasbo MK Ford Fiesta R2 X 2 2
19 Erik Corell SMK Nyköping Mitsubishi Evo 9 X 2 2
22 Mats Persson Laxå MK Mitsubishi Evo 7 X 1 1

B-Förare



Förare Klubb Bil Bergslagsrallyt LBC- Ruschen Majpokalen Violenrallyt Strömkarlen Rally Sigtuna
Summa

1 Nisse Johansson Laxå MK Volvo 940 12 3 15
2 Daniel Östmark Kolsva MS Volvo 242 X 14 14
3 Kalle Olstam Nora MK Volvo 142 X 13 13
3 Patrik Albinsson Fredriksbergs MK BMW 325 13 0 13
3 Linus Månsson Östgöta BSF Ford Fiesta 13 X 13
3 Kevin Jirvelius SMK Örebro Mitsubishi Mirage R5 13 X 13
7 Alexander Hallqvist Vansbro MK Opel Kadett 12 0 12
8 Jan Henriksson Finnskoga MK BMW 325 10 0 10
8 Kenneth Thor Östernärkes RMC Opel Ascona 10 X 10

10 Fredrik Ros SMK Sundsvall Chevrolet Monza X 9 9
11 Dan Henning Østheim NMK Hadeland Mazda RX-7 X 7 7
12 Albin Nordh Ydre MK Renualt Twingo X 3 3

C-Förare



Förare Klubb Bil Bergslagsrallyt LBC- Ruschen Majpokalen Violenrallyt Strömkarlen Rally Sigtuna
Summa

1 Emil Karlsson Hällefors MK Volvo 940 22 30 52
2 Daniel Röjsel SMK Dala Falun Ford Fiesta R5 X 30 30
3 Erik Brodin Sandvikens MK Volvo 240 X 25 25
4 Victor Karlsson Vimmerby MS Ford Fiesta R2 20 X 20
5 Johan Larsson Fredriksbergs MK Opel Corsa 14 0 14
6 Kevin Jirvelius SMK Örebro Mitsubishi Mirage R5 13 X 13
6 Linus Månsson Östgöta BSF Ford Fiesta 13 X 13
8 Fredrik Borg SMK Hälsinge Volvo 940 X 10 10
9 Hampus Böe Filipstads MC Mitsubishi Evo 6 X 3 3
9 Albin Nordh Ydre MK Renualt Twingo X 3 3

Juniorer


